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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 106367
Issued This Date: 08/30/2017
This permit is hereby given to: Judy Allison

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

10309 MONTANIO DR
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Subdivision: Schoenthal Ranch

Unit: 1
Lot: 4A
Block:

Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.
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%% COMAL COUNTY OFF'ICE GF’ ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH it

Date ju)o; i? 2pl7) Permit#_[ O 2 (o7
OwnerName  JTuda A[i son : AgentName ()4 .d Fla_srﬁ'ﬂ'
Mailing Address : Al O AgentAddress D2 j~ Lone pat< Ry

- CapsweZp _Aluw) (ugurfels T 0932 Ov.SeeZo V.2 Ty /3~

Phone # A Phone # 2/0-2 25— J
Email - Email

All correspondence should be sent to: [ ] Owner [{LAgent [ Both Method: [ ] Mail [$-Email

subdivision Name ¢ hpy Tl [Qunch j w4 Block

Acreage/t egal -—7 "H AC

Street NemesAddress __ 10504 Mariény Mu#a__. :L&BQ_

Type of Development:

[ASingle Family Residential
" Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Ete) /3 Pa r+mectn AOEP0  AUG 186 2007
Number of Bedrooms [ &R _ PPh ¢ 3 B plovs ¢ Lzt W

Indicate Sq Ftof Living Area_Ls+4 1500 A+ ' COUNTY ENGINEER
TheRnzreo Hoss s
[T} Commercial or Institutional Facility

\mmmmmmmwmmmmmmwm units and disposal area)
Type of Facility '
Offices, Faclories, Churches, Scmois Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants
Restauranis, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats
Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - indicate Number of Bads
Travel Trailer/RV Parks - indicate Number of Spaces
Miscellaneous

280 HoJds? - ouse I P RECEIVED

hanypmmndﬂlepmpcsad()SSFm’!edmmUnmsmmmmdewnm{USﬁCaMmmnﬁ

Cives Fmo
va%. owner must provide approval from USACE for propesed OSSF improvements within ths USACE flowage essement)

Source of Water [} Public [F}Private Well
mmmmmwmmmsnmaﬁumm?@/mm

immmmmmammmmmmmmmmmmmm

any material facks. Authorization is hereby given fo the permiting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described

mmmmmmmmmwwdmwhuﬁm; | also understend that a permit of authorization to
truchw /amm.smmwmmmmmmmmmm

A — BaZ //‘f’/f L5 Page10f2

185 Daad Jonas Dr,, New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revived Februsey 2014
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* %% COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * 3

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN REVISED
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE

10:14 am, Nov 22, 2017

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By QO{ s / /L\ o

System Description T e € {4 /o gp rAY

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation
(ad oo

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) OO P D | Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) - 5,6 24

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table lll) 24} 4 (20 = 260 PN
{Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? Yes []No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [ | Yes [Z1No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ | Yes [NG

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [ | Yes KT No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes [ No
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ | Yes [ ] No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [TYes [£] No

If yes, indicate the city:

| certify that the information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

; Lo B 7

2% R Ll ()= 21~/

Signature of Desfgher Date Page 2 of 2
195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised January 2016
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SEPTIC DESIGN FOR AEROBIC TREATMENT 10:04 am, Nov 22, 2017

OF WASTEWATER

OWNER & SITE LOCATION: Judy A. Allison, Lot 4A Schonthal Ranch, Unit 1

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: This design is for a 3 bdrm less than 2,500 sq. ft. home, jand a 1 bdrm apartment Is thn
1,500 sq.ft.all utilizing water saving devices. The projected wastewater usage is 240+120 =360 gallons per day.

SITE EVALUATION: The area of effluent treatment has a slope of less than 15 percent The site is supporting a good
strand of native grasses. Owner requested Aerobic Treatment soil evaluation was preformed, profile holes were dug.
No recharge features were found within 150 feet of the spray discharge area. No water runs, or dry creeks are located
in the treatment area. This site is located in the Edwards recharge zone. The location is not in the 100-year Floodplain.
Spray area is more than 20° from the property line a timer will be used and will spray between midnight and Sam.

SYSTEM DISCRIPTION: The system will use a 600 GPD Solar Aerobic wastewater treatment plant off the TCEQ
approved list. The pipe from the house to the 440 gallon pretreatment tank will be a 3” or 4” PVC sch. 40 pipe. The
Aerobic tank is connected to a NSF approved liquid chlorinator and then to the 760 gallon pump tank by 4” sch 40
The manifold pipe to the sprinklers is to be 1 sch. 40 PVC pipe. Audio & visual alarm required. The system is to be
installed as to manufactures instruction.

CALCULATIONS: No. of Bedrooms: 3 bdrm home plus 1 bdrm apt.
Wastewater Flow: 360gpd
Application Rate: 0.064gal/ft. x ft/day
Min. Area Required: 360gpd/0.064
=5,625sq. fi.
Actual Spray Area 2(32x32x3.14)=6,431 sq ft

PUMP TANK CALCULATIONS:
Pump of at 15” above floor =253 gal. |
Pump on at 27" above floor = 203 gal. ! /é /
Alarm on 34” above floor= 118 gal. k. % =
Total Effluent  =575gal. i L /103
Reserve (760- 575) gallons = 185 gal. i
Reserve Required (360x1/3)= 120 gal. |
PUMP AND SPRINKLER SECSIFICATIONS: 2sprinkler, with a 32’ radius with an arc of 360 degrees. Pump to be a
10-20 gallon 1/2 hp shallow well pump.

E
i

LANDSCAPING: Type II or Type I1I, soils must be placed over all exposed surface rpck All areas must be seeded
with Rye or Bermuda grass or a combination of both. F
AFFIDAVIT AND MAINTENANCE: An Affidavit that has been certified and duly reoorded at the Count Clerks

Office must be submitted. A Maintenance Contract between the owner and an Authorized maintenance company must
be submitted and included for a two year period under the original contract of mstallatlon at the end of two years and
will be renewed each year after for the life of the system.
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From: Ritzen, Brenda

To:

Subject: FW: 106367

Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 8:40:00 AM
David,

The designer must indicate on the design that the unpermitted septic tank will be completely

exposed for 1%t inspection. Revise and resubmit accordingly.
Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCe0.0rg

From: Ritzen, Brenda

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 8:39 AM
To: 'david flugrath’

Subject: RE: 106367

David,

The designer must indicate that the unpermitted septic tank will be completely exposed for 1°
inspection. Revise and resubmit accordingly.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCe0.0rg


http://www.cceo.org/

From: Ritzen, Brenda

To:

Subject: RE: 106367

Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2017 8:38:00 AM
David,

The designer must indicate that the unpermitted septic tank will be completely exposed for 15t
inspection. Revise and resubmit accordingly.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCeo.org

From: david flugrath

Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 1:45 PM
To: Ritzen, Brenda

Subject: Re: 106367

106367

On Monday, November 27, 2017 9:49 AM, "Ritzen, Brenda" <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us> wrote:

David,

I have reviewed your response regarding the referenced revision received 10/22/17 and
found the following information is still needed:

1. The designer must mark the horse arena on the design.

2. The designer must indicate on the design that there is no permit for the
existing tank and that it must be exposed for first inspection.

3. Revise above as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,
Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722

Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us

From: Ritzen, Brenda

To:

Subject: RE: 106367

Date: Monday, November 27, 2017 9:49:00 AM
David,

| have reviewed your response regarding the referenced revision received 10/22/17 and found the
following information is still needed:

% The designer must mark the horse arena on the design.
2. The designer must indicate on the design that there is no permit for the existing tank
and that it must be exposed for first inspection.
3. Revise above as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCeo.org

From: david flugrath

Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 6:12 AM
To: Ritzen, Brenda

Subject: 106367
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v Smart Views
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Shopping
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tammy hand

> Recent

T REVISED

i =
| Q Al david flugrath, search your mailbox
; = =

9:15 am, Nov 27, 2017

¢

106367 (2)
david flugrath & Today at 7:30 AM
Ritzen, Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us> Today at 11:24 AM

To david flugrath

Re: Judy Allison

Schoenthal Ranch Unit 1 Lot 4A

Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an
On-Site Sewage Facility

David,

I have reviewed your revised planning materials for the referenced
permit submittal and found the following is still needed:

€ & = HE Achive I Movev T DelelZm (Bappanilly 4§ Mdte Brenda Ritzen

b rabbjr@co.comal.tx
Q, Search emails

L»..e_g 8, He

1. Indicate permit number of existing septic tank. T C au(d Mot Ein< o7 ;
2. You may use 120 gpd for the apartment if you Tt D Rogson, LT

wish but is there a specific reason for using the 120
gpd vs. the 100 gpd for a 1 bedroom apartment as per

Table I11? |
3. Is the unmarked rectangle still the horse arena? yefS 4
4, Revise above as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCE0.0rg

> Show original message

4 Reply < Replyto Al =P Forward === More

hitps://mg.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=5u1hkfugi2jp5#47 74690452

o Spray Al

A
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From: Ritzen, Brenda

To:
Subject: RE: 106367
Date: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 11:24:00 AM

Re: Judy Allison
Schoenthal Ranch Unit 1 Lot 4A
Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility

David,

I have reviewed your revised planning materials for the referenced permit submittal and found the
following is still needed:

1. Indicate permit number of existing septic tank.
You may use 120 gpd for the apartment if you wish but is there a specific reason for
using the 120 gpd vs. the 100 gpd for a 1 bedroom apartment as per Table III?

3. Is the unmarked rectangle still the horse arena?

4. Revise above as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen, OS0007722
Environmental Health Coordinator
Comal County Engineers Office
195 David Jonas Drive

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090

WWW.CCeo.0rg

From: david flugrath

Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2017 7:31 AM
To: Ritzen, Brenda

Subject: 106367
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ose Jully 12 291 s LOG A G
OwnerName (7 qc\q ,AC[ILSﬂVL Agent Name _D»Qwi Ff\&‘f“"ﬂl

Maling Adaress |0 50/q Al pTanter C AgentAddress (021 sone pet<Ry
City, State, Zip {  City,State,Zip  /V. 2 Ty ."2?/3\_.

Phone # 210 353 eecng Phone # 2/0-225 (Y P)

S ] M 1 |
Al correspondence should be sentto: [ ] Owner [(LAgent [ ] Both Method: [ ] Mail [$-Email

Subdivision Name S hpyn vl (el Umt___l Lot 1}4; Block
Acreageflegal | T4 A

Street Neme/Address __ [0 509 MafTéntp dy M&u{dg__. ﬂﬁ&.

Type of Development:

RECEIVED
S-We Family Residential
" Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) /2 Pa r+mec - AUG 16 2017
Number of Bedrooms {
indicate Sq Ft of Living Area L s+4 5090 COUNTY ENGINEER

{7} Commercial or Institutional Facility
(Plarnngmatenaismustsl'madeqm!elandaream( VOID land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility
Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc - Indicate Number Of Occupants
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - indicate Number of Seats
Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Bads
Trave! Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces
Miscellaneous

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[IYes [dNo
(If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water [} Public [Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? Ef/ [ No

Iwmmmmwdmmmaﬁmmmaoesnotconmmanyfalsewﬁomanonanddoanotconceal
any material facts. Authorization is hereby given to the pemmitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described
pmpatybmewmoseormusweva!uanmaﬂmspewonofpmatesewagefaalmes 1 also understand that a permit of authorization to
il not be issued until the floodplal ministrator has approved and refeased the development permit for this property.

e JN N2

195 David Jonas Dv., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised February 2014
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